WHEREAS, Choice One Engineering intends to provide plans for the Veterans Memorial
Park Pickleball Courts.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees for Sugarcreek
Township does hereby authorize the Township Administrator to act as signatory on behalf of the
Trustees, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand, Fifty dollars ($10,050.00). 

Mrs. Destefani made a motion to accept consent agenda items A through D as stated.
Mr. Moeller seconded.

Mr. Moeller – Yes
        Mrs. Destefani - Yes
        Mr. Cramer – Yes

Following discussion of consent agenda item E, Mr. Moeller moved to accept the item as stated.